Police Commissioner’s Personnel Order
Bostonrolice number: PO 20-57

DEPARTMENT Date: January 24, 2020
Post/Mention:

On November 18, 2019, Officer Shaun McBrien, ID# 126582, assigned to BFS/Mobile
Operations Patrol/SWAT, accepted a fifteen (15) working day suspension with ten (10) days to
serve relative to IAD 2015-0208, which charged him with violation of Rules 102 § 9 (Respectful
Treatment), 102 § 14 (Use of Alcohol Off Duty), 102 § 3 (Conduct Unbecoming), and 102 § 35
(Conformance to Laws).

Officer McBrien has agreed to accept a fifteen (15) working day suspension with ten
(10) days to serve, which he will serve on January 29 and 30, February 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 16,
and 18, 2020.

William G. Gross
Police Commissioner





